
UDONTHANI FC 
[ 1  ] GK KIADTISAK CHOWDON (KIADTISAK) 
[ 6  ] FW NONTAWAT KLINJUMPASRI (NONTAWAT)  69 
[ 10 ] FW ARNOLD SUEW (ARNOLD)  74' 
[ 13 ] MF MANUT MAUNGMUN (MANUT) 
[ 21 ] MF PRAKIT D-PHROM (PRAKIT)  44' 
[ 24 ] DF RATCHANON PHANGKEAW (RATCHANON) 
[ 29 ] FW THALES CRUZ CAMPOS (THALES)  69 
[ 33 ] DF ANUWAT PHIKULSRI (ANUWAT) 
[ 35 ] DF THANATIP PAENGWONG (PAENGWONG)  43' 
[ 44 ] DF SATJA SEANGSUWAN (SATJA.S) 
[ 89 ] FW NOPPHON PHON-UDOM (NOPPHON) 
Substitutes
[ 2  ] DF PHUWADOL CHANOKKAWINKUL (Chanokkawinkul) 
[ 3  ] DF PETCH LAOHASERIKUL (PETCH) 
[ 4  ] FW CHATCHAI NANTHAWICHIANRIT (CHATCHAI)  69 
[ 7  ] DF SURASAK SOMRAT (SURASAK) 
[ 8  ] MF CHANANON WISETBAMRUNGCHAROEN (CHANANON)  69 
[ 17 ] DF SARANYU PLANGWAL (SARANYU) 
[ 40 ] GK SORNNARAI JUMRURAI (SORNNARAI) 
[ 55 ] MF AORACHUN CHANGMOUNG (AORACHUN JR.) 
[ 66 ] MF WIRAT NAKPAN (WIRAT) 

Head Coach : SIRISAK YODYATTHAI ( THA ) 
Team Manager : TANASET AMORNSINKITTICHOT ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

KHONKAEN UNITED 
[ 1  ] GK CHIRAWAT WANGTHAPHAN (J.WANGTHAPHAN) 
[ 11 ] FW DO CARMO SARDIN PAULO CONRADO (CONRADO)  8' 
[ 13 ] FW AUNG KAUNG MANN (A.K.MANN)  55 
[ 17 ] DF PANUPONG HANSURI (PANUPONG) 
[ 18 ] DF PIYAWIT JANPUT (PIYAWIT) 
[ 21 ] MF DAVID CUERVA BARROSO (DAVID CUERVA)  66' 
[ 26 ] DF APISIT KHUANKWAI (APISIT) 
[ 30 ] DF DOUGLAS FELIPE MOREIRA COBO (COBO) 
[ 33 ] MF TEWA SAENGNAKO (TEWA)  39'  71 
[ 34 ] DF NARONGRIT BOONSUK (NARONGRIT)  74' 
[ 71 ] FW BADAR ALI RASHID ALI AL ALAWI (A.BADAR)  79 
Substitutes
[ 3  ] DF JAKKRAPONG SANMAHUNG (JAKKRAPONG) 
[ 7  ] MF KITSADA HAMVIPAT (KITSADA) 
[ 8  ] MF ARTHIT SUNTHORNPHIT (S.ARTHIT)  79 
[ 14 ] DF LAKSANA KAMREUN (KAMREUN) 
[ 24 ] MF ALONGKORN JORNNATHONG (ALONGKORN J.)  71 
[ 29 ] FW TANAPOL SRITHONG (TANAPOL) 
[ 45 ] GK ITTIKORN KANSRANG (ITTIKORN) 
[ 53 ] FW WARAKORN THONGBAI (WARAKORN) 
[ 88 ] FW NATTAPON THAPTANON (NATTAPON)  55 

Head Coach : SUGAO KAMBE ( JPN ) 
Team Manager : WEERADET XATA ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 229 

UDONTHANI FC 1 - 1 KHONKAEN UNITED 

3 March 2021 19:00  
THAI NATIONAL SPORTS
UNIVERSITY UDON THANI
CAMPUS STADIUM 

Audiences: - 
Referee: BOONSONG PRACHUMRAK Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: NIPON RAVONGHET (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: TUSSANAI SAROBON (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: สมบุญ สุปรารภ 
Assistant Referee 2: ANUCHA PINAMON (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: ANON BORISUT (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
8'  DO CARMO SARDIN PAULO CONRADO [11] (CONRADO) 

39'  TEWA SAENGNAKO [33] (TEWA) 
THANATIP PAENGWONG [35] (PAENGWONG)  43' 

PRAKIT D-PHROM [21] (PRAKIT)  44' 
55'  NATTAPON THAPTANON [88] (NATTAPON) 
55'  AUNG KAUNG MANN [13] (A.K.MANN) 
66'  DAVID CUERVA BARROSO [21] (DAVID CUERVA) 

CHATCHAI NANTHAWICHIANRIT [4] (CHATCHAI)  69' 
THALES CRUZ CAMPOS [29] (THALES)  69' 

CHANANON WISETBAMRUNGCHAROEN [8] (CHANANON)  69' 
NONTAWAT KLINJUMPASRI [6] (NONTAWAT)  69' 

71'  ALONGKORN JORNNATHONG [24] (ALONGKORN J.) 
71'  TEWA SAENGNAKO [33] (TEWA) 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



ARNOLD SUEW [10] (ARNOLD)  74' 
74'  NARONGRIT BOONSUK [34] (NARONGRIT) 
79'  ARTHIT SUNTHORNPHIT [8] (S.ARTHIT) 
79'  BADAR ALI RASHID ALI AL ALAWI [71] (A.BADAR) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


